Workshop Meeting Agenda – August 29, 7:00 p.m. Township of North Brunswick 25 Linwood Place North Brunswick, NJ

Draft for Council Meeting/(9/6/22)

Roll Call, Sunshine Notice And Cell Phone Statement

MS. GALLIMORE

1. Bill List

Amended Resolution Canceling \$1,458,100.64 Balance From Current Fund FY
2022 Emergency Appropriation
Adopting The State Fiscal Year 2023 Municipal Budget

MS. BENSON

 Authorizing The Council Of The Township Of North Brunswick To Rename The Annual Fishing Derby The BOB HERME'S FATHERS DAY FISHING DERBY
Establishing Department Of Parks, Recreation And Community Services Program Fees
Authorizing The Award Of Contract BID22009 To Ride Roundtrip, Inc. For A Concession Agreement Under The Department Of Parks, Recreation & Community Services For Senior Transportation Services
Program Updates
Authorizing A Shared Agreement With Middlesex County Public Health Department For Health And Environmental Services

CHIEF BATTAGLIA

1. Authorizing The Sale Of Abandoned Vehicles

2. Authorizing A Contract With Under The Department Of Public Safety For The Purchase Of One Drone And Software

MR. CHASZAR

1. Authorizing The Advertisement For The Receipt Of Bids Under The Department Of Public Works For Snow Removal Services

2. Authorizing A Contract With Jet Vac Equipment Under The Department Of Public Works For The Purchase Of One Sewer Camera **3.** Authorizing The Re-Advertisement For Receipt Of Bids For Auto Body Collision Repairs

4. Authorizing An Amendment To Contract BID20003 With Municipal Maintenance Company Under The Department Of Public Works Sewer Division For Maintenance And Repair Of Sewer Lift Stations

5. Authorizing An Amendment To A Shared Services Agreement With Middlesex County Improvement Authority For The Collection And Disposal Of Recycling Material

MR. HRITZ

 Authorizing Execution Of An Agreement With International Fireworks Mfg. Co., Inc. For The 2022 Heritage Day Fireworks Display
Authorizing Execution Of An Agreement With The State Of New Jersey Department Of Environmental Protection Green Acres Program

COUNCIL PRESIDENT DAVIS

1. Appointing To The Township Council To Fill An Unexpired Term

MAYOR WOMACK

Ratifying A Memorandum Of Agreement With Collective Bargaining Unit Local
Clerical Division Raising The Minimum Hourly Wage To \$22/Hour
Discussion: Middlesex County Joint Insurance Fund - Supplemental Assessment

MS. PROGEBIN

1. Authorizing A Contract With Cablevision Lightpath NJ LLC For Date Network Service At The Dawn Way Municipal Facility

2. Authorizing An Amendment To The 2022 Agreement With Hoagland, Longo, Moran, Dunst & Doukas, LLP To Provide Environmental Legal Services

3. Authorizing A Credit To Township Customers For Their Water-Sewer Utility Account

4. Confirming The Appointment Of Dianne Walker To The Position Deputy Tax Assessor

5. Designating The Alternate Fund Commissioner To The Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

6. Authorizing A Memorandum Of Agreement With New Jersey Department Of Environmental Protection For A Study To Locate 1,4 Dioxane Within The Delaware River Watershed

7. Authorizing An Agreement With Middlesex County Division Of Archives And Records Management For Temporary Storage Of Public Records 8. Hurricane Ida - FEMA Site Inspection Report

MUNICIPAL CLERK

1. Approval Of Minutes / Regular Meeting / 07.25.22

2. Approval Of Minutes / Regular Meeting / 08.01.22

3. NJ State Fireman's Association Application / Yuriy Burmagin / Fire Co. #2

4. Authorizing The Person To Person Transfer Of Liquor License No. 1215-36-018-003

5. Authorizing The Renewal Of Liquor License No. 1215-33-009-010 For 2022-2023 In The Township Of North Brunswick

6. Establishing Curfew For October 30, 2022, Mischief Night And October 31, 2022, Halloween Night

7. Approving A Large Event Application For The 2022 Purple For Pappas 5K, Hosted By The Aubrey Foundation

8. Ordinance #22-18 - Second Reading And Public Hearing - An Ordinance Of The Township Authorizing The Execution Of A Public-Private Agreement With Veolia Water North America Operating Services, LLC For The Operation, Maintenance, Management And Repair Services For The Municipal Water System

9. Ordinance #22-19 - Second Reading And Public Hearing - An Ordinance Of The Township Of North Brunswick In The County Of Middlesex, New Jersey, To

Acquire By Negotiated Agreement, Real Property Located Within The Township Of North Brunswick For Open Space And Other Governmental Purposes

10. Ordinance #22-20 - Second Reading And Public Hearing - An Ordinance Vacating A Portion Of Fifth Street Located In The Township Of North Brunswick, County Of Middlesex, State Of New Jersey And Conveying Such Vacated Lands To The Adjacent Property Owners

11. Ordinance #22-21 - Second Reading And Public Hearing - An Ordinance Amending And Supplementing Chapter 334 Vehicles And Traffic Of The Code Of The Township Of North Brunswick To Amend Traffic Controls On Hidden Lake Drive

12. Ordinance #22-22 - Second Reading And Public Hearing - Fiscal Year 2023 Ordinance To Establish A CAP Bank

13. Ordinance #22-23 - Second Reading And Public Hearing - Bond Ordinance Providing For Capital Improvements For And By The Township Of North Brunswick, In The County Of Middlesex, New Jersey, Appropriating The Aggregate Amount Of \$10,000,000 Therefor And Authorizing The Issuance Of \$9,500,000 In Bonds And Notes Of The Township To Finance Part Of The Cost Thereof

14. Ordinance #22-24 - Second Reading And Public Hearing - Bond Ordinance Providing For Capital Improvements For And By The Township Of North Brunswick, In The County Of Middlesex, New Jersey, Appropriating The Aggregate Amount Of \$2,000,000 Therefor And Authorizing The Issuance Of \$1,900,000 In Bonds Or Notes Of The Township To Finance Part Of The Cost Thereof

Public Hearing

Closed Session - Municipal Complex - Hurricane Ida Insurance Claim

Adjourn

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDAAugust 29, 202225 LINWOOD PLACE7 p.m.NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY7

- 1. Call To Order, Roll Call And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Consent Agenda
 - a. 251-8.22 Bill List
 - b. 252-8.22 Authorizing a Contract with Cablevision Lightpath NJ LLC for Data Network Service at the Dawn Way Municipal Facility
- 5. Reports From Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO
- 6. Public Hearing
- 7. Adjourn